Form PTO-1595

7/3/01

Commissioner of Patents and Trac

07-09-2001



DOCKET: 473-010278-US(PAR)

SHEET

101771621 Please record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 Markus SCHETELIG Paul BURGESS Arno KEFENBAUM 	Name: Nokia Mobile Phones Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Keilalahdentie 4 UL - 3 2001		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	City: FIN-02150 Espoo State: ZIP Code: Country: Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: all signed on May 23, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/832,113 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional numbers atta	 ched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:		
Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge deposit account ☑ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 		
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document. Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing Signature Technical document or a true copy of the original document. Date			
Customer No.: 2512	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3		
	Page 1 of 1.		

07/09/2001 LMUELLER 00000021 09832113

, were party

40,00 0

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 473-010278-US(PAR)

This is an 4	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that annly):	
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
X			
	AND ALTONOMY.	Date of Filing: 10 April 2001	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
<u> </u>	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
	SIGNALS AND METHODS OF	OR RECEIVING FREQUENCY-MODULATED RADIO ADAPTING AND TESTING A RECEIVING BRANCH OF CEIVER ARRANGEMENT	
nventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Markus SC	HETELIG	Girardetstrasse 33, D-45131 Essen, Germany	
Paul BURG	BESS	Harmoniestrasse 4, D-44787 Bochum, Germany	
Arno KEFENBAUM		Hermanstrasse 2, D-45527 Hattingen, Germany	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Nokia Mob	ile Phones Ltd.	Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finland	

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 473-010278-US(PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Markus SCHETELIG	23.05.01 M. N 23.05.03 Pitago
Paul BURGESS	23.05.03 Pitago
Arno KEFENBAUM	23 5.01

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 011942 FRAME: 0346